
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2026-27
SEPTEMBER 2026

Monday, 7th September - Sunday, 13th September: Registration & Academic Advising 
Week; Orientation and School Induction Programme - Fall 2026

Monday, 14th September: Classes Commence

Monday, 28th September: Add and Drop Period Ends

Monday, 2nd November - Sunday, 8th November: Mid-term Exam Week

Wednesday, 2nd December - Thursday, 3rd December: UAE National Day Holiday

Friday, 4th December: Registration opens for Spring Semester 2027

Monday, 7th December - Sunday, 3rd January: Winter Break

Friday, 8th January: Last day for withdrawal from classes

Sunday, 24th January: Last day of classes

Monday, 25th January - Sunday, 31st January: Reading Period/Lab Exams

Monday, 1st February - Sunday, 7th February: End-term Exam Week

Sunday, 7th February: End of Fall 2026

Sunday, 7th February: Ramadan to Begin*

Monday, 8th February - Sunday, 14th February: Orientation/Registration /Academic 
Advising week

Monday, 15th February: Classes Commence

Monday, 8th March - Thursday, 11th March: Eid Al Fitr Holidays*

Friday, 12th March: Add and Drop Period Ends

Monday, 15th March - Sunday, 28th March: Spring Break

Monday, 19th April - Sunday, 25th April: Mid-term exam week

Monday, 26th April: Registration opens for Summer 2026 & Fall 2027

Saturday, 15th May: Arafat Day Holiday*

Sunday, 16th May - Tuesday, 18th May: Eid al-Adha Holiday*

Friday, 28th May: Last day for withdrawal from classes

Sunday, 6th June: Islamic New Year Holiday*

Sunday, 13th June: Last day of classes

Monday, 14th June - Sunday, 20th June: Reading Period/Lab Exams

Sunday, 20th June: End of Spring Semester & Beginning of Summer Break

Monday, 21st June - Sunday, 27th June: End-term Exams

Monday, 28th June - Sunday, 4th July: Registration & Academic Advising Week - 
Summer 2027

Monday, 5th July: Classes Commence

Monday, 19th July: Add and Drop Period Ends

Friday, 30th July: Last day for withdrawal from classes

Saturday, 14th August: Prophet Muhammad's Birthday Holiday*

Sunday, 15th August: Last day of classes

Monday, 16th August - Tuesday, 17th August: Reading Period/Lab Exams

Wednesday, 18th August - Sunday, 22nd August: End-term Exams

Sunday, 22nd August: End of Summer Semester

OCTOBER 2026 NOVEMBER 2026 DECEMBER 2026

JANUARY 2027 FEBRUARY 2027 MARCH 2027 APRIL 2027

MAY 2027 JUNE 2027 JULY 2027 AUGUST 2027


